
88(

88(

88(

Branch III

Branch I

Branch III

Branch I

Branch IIIBranch I

Branch III
Branch I

B
ran

ch
 I

1-31

1-29

1-67

123°38.5'W

123°38.5'W

123°39'W

123°39'W

123°39.5'W

123°39.5'W

123°40'W

123°40'W

123°40.5'W

123°40.5'W

123°41'W

123°41'W

123°41.5'W

123°41.5'W

123°42'W

123°42'W

123°42.5'W

123°42.5'W

123°43'W

123°43'W

123°43.5'W

123°43.5'W

123°44'W

123°44'W

123°38'W

40
°1

5.5
'N

40
°1

5.5
'N

40
°1

5'N

40
°1

5'N

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4'N

40
°1

4'N

40
°1

3.5
'N

40
°1

3.5
'N

40
°1

3'N

40
°1

3'N

40
°1

2.5
'N

40
°1

2.5
'N

Ingram/O'Dwyer
NAD 83

1:24,000

Humboldt
Complex

CA-HUU-005606
August 9, 2015

IAP
Map

Unimproved Roads

Access Road

Helispotâ
Drop Point!

Destroyed
Outbuilding

óó Completed 
Dozer Line

Uncontrolled 
Fire Edge

2y Road as 
Completed Line
Proposed 
Dozer LineD! !

Planned 
Secondary Line

!!!!!

2I IHand Line
Completed Line

88( Contained
88 Active

Contained
Spot Fire!Ý
Safety Zone$0{
Water SourceÑØ

State
Federal

Page 1

Division()

Wilderness



88(88(

88(88(

88(
88(

88(

"

Branch III

Branch I
B

r
an

c
h

 III

B
r

an
c

h
 I

B
ra

nch
I

B
r

a
n

c
h

I

1-141-40

1-45
1-52

1-55

123°36.5'W

123°36.5'W

123°37'W

123°37'W

123°37.5'W

123°37.5'W

123°38'W

123°38'W

123°38.5'W

123°38.5'W

123°39'W

123°39'W

123°39.5'W

123°39.5'W

123°40'W

123°40'W

123°40.5'W

123°40.5'W

123°41'W

123°41'W

123°41.5'W

123°41.5'W

123°42'W

123°42'W123°42.5'W

40
°1

3'N

40
°1

2.5
'N

40
°1

2.5
'N

40
°1

2'N

40
°1

2'N

40
°11

.5'
N

40
°11

.5'
N

40
°11

'N

40
°11

'N

40
°1

0.5
'N

40
°1

0.5
'N

40
°1

0'N

40
°1

0'N

Ingram/O'Dwyer
NAD 83

1:24,000

Humboldt
Complex

CA-HUU-005606
August 9, 2015

IAP
Map

Unimproved Roads

Access Road

Helispotâ
Drop Point!

Destroyed
Outbuilding

óó Completed 
Dozer Line

Uncontrolled 
Fire Edge

2y Road as 
Completed Line
Proposed 
Dozer LineD! !

Planned 
Secondary Line

!!!!!

2I IHand Line
Completed Line

88( Contained
88 Active

Contained
Spot Fire!Ý
Safety Zone$0{
Water SourceÑØ

State
Federal

Page 2

Division()

Wilderness



88(

88(

88(

88(

88(

"

Branch IV

Branch III

Branch IV

B
r

a
n

c
h

 IV
B

r
a

n
c

h
 II

I

Branch

III

Branch
I

1-13
1-49

1-29

1-59

123°35'W

123°35'W

123°35.5'W

123°35.5'W

123°36'W

123°36'W

123°36.5'W

123°36.5'W

123°37'W

123°37'W

123°37.5'W

123°37.5'W

123°38'W

123°38'W

123°38.5'W

123°38.5'W

123°39'W

123°39'W

123°39.5'W

123°39.5'W

123°40'W

123°40'W

123°40.5'W

123°40.5'W123°41'W

40
°1

7'N

40
°1

7'N

40
°1

6.5
'N

40
°1

6.5
'N

40
°1

6'N

40
°1

6'N

40
°1

5.5
'N

40
°1

5.5
'N

40
°1

5'N

40
°1

5'N

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4'N

Ingram/O'Dwyer
NAD 83

1:24,000

Humboldt
Complex

CA-HUU-005606
August 9, 2015

IAP
Map

Unimproved Roads

Access Road

Helispotâ
Drop Point!

Destroyed
Outbuilding

óó Completed 
Dozer Line

Uncontrolled 
Fire Edge

2y Road as 
Completed Line
Proposed 
Dozer LineD! !

Planned 
Secondary Line

!!!!!

2I IHand Line
Completed Line

88( Contained
88 Active

Contained
Spot Fire!Ý
Safety Zone$0{
Water SourceÑØ

State
Federal

Page 3

Division()

Wilderness



88(

88(

88(

88(

88(

88(

88(

"

"

Branch IV

Branch III

Branch I
Branch IV

B
ranch

III

Branch IV

B
ranch

III

B
ranch

I

1-13

1-14

1-37

1-40

1-49

1-2

123°33.5'W

123°33.5'W

123°34'W

123°34'W

123°34.5'W

123°34.5'W

123°35'W

123°35'W

123°35.5'W

123°35.5'W

123°36'W

123°36'W

123°36.5'W

123°36.5'W

123°37'W

123°37'W

123°37.5'W

123°37.5'W

123°38'W

123°38'W

123°38.5'W

123°38.5'W

123°39'W

123°39'W123°39.5'W

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4'N

40
°1

4'N

40
°1

3.5
'N

40
°1

3.5
'N

40
°1

3'N

40
°1

3'N

40
°1

2.5
'N

40
°1

2.5
'N

40
°1

2'N

40
°1

2'N

40
°11

.5'
N

Ingram/O'Dwyer
NAD 83

1:24,000

Humboldt
Complex

CA-HUU-005606
August 9, 2015

IAP
Map

Unimproved Roads

Access Road

Helispotâ
Drop Point!

Destroyed
Outbuilding

óó Completed 
Dozer Line

Uncontrolled 
Fire Edge

2y Road as 
Completed Line
Proposed 
Dozer LineD! !

Planned 
Secondary Line

!!!!!

2I IHand Line
Completed Line

88( Contained
88 Active

Contained
Spot Fire!Ý
Safety Zone$0{
Water SourceÑØ

State
Federal

Page 4

Division()

Wilderness



Branch IV

Branch IV

Branch IV
B

ranch
IV

Mount
Lassic

Wilderness

123°30'W

123°30'W

123°30.5'W

123°30.5'W

123°31'W

123°31'W

123°31.5'W

123°31.5'W

123°32'W

123°32'W

123°32.5'W

123°32.5'W

123°33'W

123°33'W

123°33.5'W

123°33.5'W

123°34'W

123°34'W

123°34.5'W

123°34.5'W

123°35'W

123°35'W

123°35.5'W

123°35.5'W

123°36'W

123°36'W

40
°1

8.5
'N

40
°1

8'N

40
°1

8'N

40
°1

7.5
'N

40
°1

7.5
'N

40
°1

7'N

40
°1

7'N

40
°1

6.5
'N

40
°1

6.5
'N

40
°1

6'N

40
°1

6'N

40
°1

5.5
'N

40
°1

5.5
'N

Ingram/O'Dwyer
NAD 83

1:24,000

Humboldt
Complex

CA-HUU-005606
August 9, 2015

IAP
Map

Unimproved Roads

Access Road

Helispotâ
Drop Point!

Destroyed
Outbuilding

óó Completed 
Dozer Line

Uncontrolled 
Fire Edge

2y Road as 
Completed Line
Proposed 
Dozer LineD! !

Planned 
Secondary Line

!!!!!

2I IHand Line
Completed Line

88( Contained
88 Active

Contained
Spot Fire!Ý
Safety Zone$0{
Water SourceÑØ

State
Federal

Page 5

Division()

Wilderness



88(

88

Branch IV

B
r

a
n

c
h

 IV

Branch IV

1-64
1-12

123°28.5'W

123°28.5'W

123°29'W

123°29'W

123°29.5'W

123°29.5'W

123°30'W

123°30'W

123°30.5'W

123°30.5'W

123°31'W

123°31'W

123°31.5'W

123°31.5'W

123°32'W

123°32'W

123°32.5'W

123°32.5'W

123°33'W

123°33'W

123°33.5'W

123°33.5'W

123°34'W

123°34'W123°34.5'W

40
°1

5.5
'N

40
°1

5.5
'N

40
°1

5'N

40
°1

5'N

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4.5
'N

40
°1

4'N

40
°1

4'N

40
°1

3.5
'N

40
°1

3.5
'N

40
°1

3'N

40
°1

3'N

40
°1

2.5
'N

Ingram/O'Dwyer
NAD 83

1:24,000

Humboldt
Complex

CA-HUU-005606
August 9, 2015

IAP
Map

Unimproved Roads

Access Road

Helispotâ
Drop Point!

Destroyed
Outbuilding

óó Completed 
Dozer Line

Uncontrolled 
Fire Edge

2y Road as 
Completed Line
Proposed 
Dozer LineD! !

Planned 
Secondary Line

!!!!!

2I IHand Line
Completed Line

88( Contained
88 Active

Contained
Spot Fire!Ý
Safety Zone$0{
Water SourceÑØ

State
Federal

Page 6

Division()

Wilderness


